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EARNINGS FORECAST FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER
ENDING 31ST DECEMBER 2022

Net Revenue
Cost of sales

Gross profit
Operating expenses

Operating profit

Investment income
Finance cost

Profit before tax
Taxation

Profit for the period

Approval of Earning Forecast

The Earning Forecast for the fourth quarter was approved by the Board of Directors on 28th July, 2022

N

8,450,423,408
(7,088,427,187)

1,361,996,221
(800,058,607)

561,937,614
36,902,472
(3,825,514)

595,014,572
(221,764,663)

373,249,909
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