

Lagos:
4th & 5th Floors, Fortune Towers
27/29, Adeyemo Alakija Street
Victoria Island, Lagos.
Abuja:
2nd Floor, Leadway House,
Plot 1061, Cadastral Avenue,
Central Business District, Abuja, FCT.
Telephone: +234 1 2701162
Email: info@etranzact.com
www.etranzact.com

## **eTRANZACT INTERNATIONAL PLC**

EARNINGS FORECAST FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER ENDING 31ST DECEMBER 2022



## EARNINGS FORECAST FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER ENDING 31ST DECEMBER 2022

Net Revenue	8,450,423,408
Cost of sales	(7,088,427,187)
Gross profit	1,361,996,221
Operating expenses	(800,058,607)
Operating profit	561,937,614
Investment income	36,902,472
Finance cost	(3,825,514)
Profit before tax	595,014,572
Taxation	(221,764,663)
Profit for the period	373,249,909

## **Approval of Earning Forecast**

The Earning Forecast for the fourth quarter was approved by the Board of Directors on 28th July, 2022

Mr Niyi Toluwalope Chief Executive Officer

FRC/2013/ICAN/00000002251

Mr Emmanuel Ogunji Chief Financial Officer

FRC/2014/ICAN/00000007266